Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 70 OF 2011

 $Resolution\ introduced\ by\ Supervisors\ Strainer,\ Girard,\ VanNess,\ Sokol,\ Bentley,\ Champagne\ and\ Wood$

AUTHORIZING EXTENSION OF LEASE AGREEMENT WITH TOWN OF CHESTER FOR THE NUTRITION PROGRAM FOR THE ELDERLY WITHIN WARREN AND HAMILTON COUNTIES FOR THE OFFICE FOR THE AGING

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into a lease agreement (previous agreement authorized by Resolution No. 679 of 2007) with the Town of Chester, 6307 State Route 9, Chestertown, New York 12817, to continue the operation of a mealsite for the elderly within Warren and Hamilton Counties, for an annual rental amount not to exceed Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000), for a term commencing January 1, 2011 and terminating December 31, 2013, and in a form approved by the County Attorney.